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                           Total of all Districts         178,176,968      3,249,800    181,426,768     72,018,772    109,407,996  13.19

011 BENONA TOWNSHIP   STC 164080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS    178,176,968      3,249,800    181,426,768     72,018,772    109,407,996  13.19

                           Total of all Districts          21,106,716        888,500     21,995,216     15,145,233      6,849,983   1.60

                           64090 WALKERVILLE RURAL COM     10,913,065        520,100     11,433,165      8,582,564      2,850,601   0.83

                           64040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI        912,304         48,700        961,004        673,318        287,686   0.07

009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 1162060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL       9,281,347        319,700      9,601,047      5,889,351      3,711,696   0.70

                           Total of all Districts          28,008,951      2,249,300     30,258,251     22,610,221      7,648,030   2.20

                           64045 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI        685,193          9,600        694,793        444,141        250,652   0.05

008 ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP   STC 564040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI     27,323,758      2,239,700     29,563,458     22,166,080      7,397,378   2.15

                           Total of all Districts          77,295,709     13,497,900     90,793,609     54,434,693     36,358,916   6.60

                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      5,535,444      1,146,300      6,681,744      1,318,571      5,363,173   0.49

007 HART TOWNSHIP   STC 10 64040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI     71,760,265     12,351,600     84,111,865     53,116,122     30,995,743   6.12

                           Total of all Districts         201,168,891      4,137,900    205,306,791     62,597,360    142,709,431  14.93

                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      2,549,023        249,100      2,798,123      1,070,957      1,727,166   0.20

006 GOLDEN TOWNSHIP   STC 764040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI    198,619,868      3,888,800    202,508,668     61,526,403    140,982,265  14.73

                           Total of all Districts          34,038,600      2,174,700     36,213,300     14,117,228     22,096,072   2.63

004 COLFAX TOWNSHIP   STC 364090 WALKERVILLE RURAL COM     34,038,600      2,174,700     36,213,300     14,117,228     22,096,072   2.63

                           Total of all Districts          22,743,362      2,004,600     24,747,962     17,557,910      7,190,052   1.80

                           64090 WALKERVILLE RURAL COM      1,721,526         44,600      1,766,126      1,496,827        269,299   0.13

                           64045 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI     18,136,003      1,657,200     19,793,203     13,808,045      5,985,158   1.44

003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 464040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI      2,885,833        302,800      3,188,633      2,253,038        935,595   0.23

                           Total of all Districts          50,484,026      5,335,000     55,819,026     36,098,636     19,720,390   4.06

                           64075 PENTWATER PUBLIC SCHO     21,779,332      1,406,500     23,185,832     13,148,970     10,036,862   1.69

                           64070 PENTWATER PUBLIC SCHO     11,924,251      3,433,400     15,357,651      9,373,111      5,984,540   1.12

                           64045 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI      9,787,000        325,900     10,112,900      8,413,408      1,699,492   0.74

                           64040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI      2,179,319         57,500      2,236,819      1,562,815        674,004   0.16

002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 1653010 MASON COUNTY CENTRAL       4,814,124        111,700      4,925,824      3,600,332      1,325,492   0.36

                           Total of all Districts         134,139,322      1,634,400    135,773,722     49,371,028     86,402,694   9.87

001 PENTWATER TOWNSHIP STC 1464070 PENTWATER PUBLIC SCHO    134,139,322      1,634,400    135,773,722     49,371,028     86,402,694   9.87
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041 VILLAGE OF HESPERIA    62060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL      11,173,403        355,300     11,528,703      6,753,587      4,775,116   0.84

                           Total of all Districts          48,467,871      3,115,100     51,582,971     20,911,712     30,671,259   3.75

020 CITY OF HART   STC 51  64040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI     48,467,871      3,115,100     51,582,971     20,911,712     30,671,259   3.75

                           Total of all Districts          33,079,676      1,554,800     34,634,476     23,984,027     10,650,449   2.52

                           62060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL      16,904,300        680,500     17,584,800     12,228,177      5,356,623   1.28

                           62040 FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL     11,943,721        584,700     12,528,421      8,756,508      3,771,913   0.91

019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 961120 HOLTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS      4,231,655        289,600      4,521,255      2,999,342      1,521,913   0.33

                           Total of all Districts          22,456,693      2,912,100     25,368,793     15,536,230      9,832,563   1.84

                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS     12,269,699      2,417,700     14,687,399      7,665,793      7,021,606   1.07

                           61180 MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC       9,466,043        473,800      9,939,843      7,360,317      2,579,526   0.72

018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13 61120 HOLTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS        720,951         20,600        741,551        510,120        231,431   0.05

                           Total of all Districts          53,527,995      5,660,500     59,188,495     43,373,585     15,814,910   4.30

                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS     17,551,833        993,500     18,545,333     13,734,689      4,810,644   1.35

017 GRANT TOWNSHIP   STC 8 61180 MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC      35,976,162      4,667,000     40,643,162     29,638,896     11,004,266   2.96

                           Total of all Districts          70,391,414      1,614,500     72,005,914     35,687,891     36,318,023   5.24

                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      6,593,477        368,200      6,961,677      5,685,328      1,276,349   0.51

016 CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP  STC 261180 MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC      63,797,937      1,246,300     65,044,237     30,002,563     35,041,674   4.73

                           Total of all Districts          59,572,393      1,540,800     61,113,193     39,421,029     21,692,164   4.44

                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      1,137,956         36,100      1,174,056        920,607        253,449   0.09

014 NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP  STC 1262060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL      58,434,437      1,504,700     59,939,137     38,500,422     21,438,715   4.36

                           Total of all Districts          32,815,592      1,604,600     34,420,192     23,459,308     10,960,884   2.50

                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS     30,754,855      1,456,000     32,210,855     21,872,225     10,338,630   2.34

                           64040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI        607,634         29,600        637,234        587,279         49,955   0.05

013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6 62060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL       1,453,103        119,000      1,572,103        999,804        572,299   0.11

                           Total of all Districts          60,893,972      6,325,600     67,219,572     39,823,216     27,396,356   4.89

                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS     59,678,412      6,242,900     65,921,312     38,787,306     27,134,006   4.79

012 SHELBY TOWNSHIP   STC 1564040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI      1,215,560         82,700      1,298,260      1,035,910        262,350   0.09
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                           Grand total of all Districts  1,306,934,807     68,214,200  1,375,149,007    663,433,939    711,715,068 100.00

                           Total of all Districts           3,575,708      1,647,800      5,223,508      2,150,825      3,072,683   0.38

047 VILLAGE OF WALKERVILLE 64090 WALKERVILLE RURAL COM      3,575,708      1,647,800      5,223,508      2,150,825      3,072,683   0.38

                           Total of all Districts          28,307,035      1,730,300     30,037,335     15,302,517     14,734,818   2.18

046 VILLAGE OF SHELBY      64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS     28,307,035      1,730,300     30,037,335     15,302,517     14,734,818   2.18

                           Total of all Districts          15,461,791      1,921,800     17,383,591      7,044,389     10,339,202   1.26

                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      4,175,871        379,200      4,555,071        427,599      4,127,472   0.33

045 VILLAGE OF ROTHBURY    61180 MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC      11,285,920      1,542,600     12,828,520      6,616,790      6,211,730   0.93

                           Total of all Districts         108,204,371      2,098,700    110,303,071     37,151,465     73,151,606   8.02

044 VILLAGE OF PENTWATER   64070 PENTWATER PUBLIC SCHO    108,204,371      2,098,700    110,303,071     37,151,465     73,151,606   8.02

                           Total of all Districts           8,871,114        776,000      9,647,114      7,327,293      2,319,821   0.70

043 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - SHEL64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      8,871,114        776,000      9,647,114      7,327,293      2,319,821   0.70

                           Total of all Districts           2,973,234        184,200      3,157,434      1,555,784      1,601,650   0.23

042 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - GRAN64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      2,973,234        184,200      3,157,434      1,555,784      1,601,650   0.23

                           Total of all Districts          11,173,403        355,300     11,528,703      6,753,587      4,775,116   0.84
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                           Total of all Units              28,608,196      1,992,700     30,600,896     22,665,594      7,935,302   2.23

                           008 ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP   STC 5        685,193          9,600        694,793        444,141        250,652   0.05

                           003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 4     18,136,003      1,657,200     19,793,203     13,808,045      5,985,158   1.44

64045 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16      9,787,000        325,900     10,112,900      8,413,408      1,699,492   0.74

                           Total of all Units             353,972,412     22,116,500    376,088,912    163,832,677    212,256,235  27.35

                           020 CITY OF HART   STC 51       48,467,871      3,115,100     51,582,971     20,911,712     30,671,259   3.75

                           013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6         607,634         29,600        637,234        587,279         49,955   0.05

                           012 SHELBY TOWNSHIP   STC 15      1,215,560         82,700      1,298,260      1,035,910        262,350   0.09

                           009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 11        912,304         48,700        961,004        673,318        287,686   0.07

                           008 ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP   STC 5     27,323,758      2,239,700     29,563,458     22,166,080      7,397,378   2.15

                           007 HART TOWNSHIP   STC 10      71,760,265     12,351,600     84,111,865     53,116,122     30,995,743   6.12

                           006 GOLDEN TOWNSHIP   STC 7    198,619,868      3,888,800    202,508,668     61,526,403    140,982,265  14.73

                           003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 4      2,885,833        302,800      3,188,633      2,253,038        935,595   0.23

64040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16      2,179,319         57,500      2,236,819      1,562,815        674,004   0.16

                           Total of all Units              97,246,590      2,979,200    100,225,790     64,371,341     35,854,449   7.29

                           041 VILLAGE OF HESPERIA         11,173,403        355,300     11,528,703      6,753,587      4,775,116   0.84

                           019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 9     16,904,300        680,500     17,584,800     12,228,177      5,356,623   1.28

                           014 NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP  STC 12     58,434,437      1,504,700     59,939,137     38,500,422     21,438,715   4.36

                           013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6       1,453,103        119,000      1,572,103        999,804        572,299   0.11

62060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL DIST009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 11      9,281,347        319,700      9,601,047      5,889,351      3,711,696   0.70

                           Total of all Units              11,943,721        584,700     12,528,421      8,756,508      3,771,913   0.91

62040 FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 9     11,943,721        584,700     12,528,421      8,756,508      3,771,913   0.91

                           Total of all Units             120,526,062      7,929,700    128,455,762     73,618,566     54,837,196   9.34

                           045 VILLAGE OF ROTHBURY         11,285,920      1,542,600     12,828,520      6,616,790      6,211,730   0.93

                           018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13       9,466,043        473,800      9,939,843      7,360,317      2,579,526   0.72

                           017 GRANT TOWNSHIP   STC 8      35,976,162      4,667,000     40,643,162     29,638,896     11,004,266   2.96

61180 MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS016 CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP  STC 2     63,797,937      1,246,300     65,044,237     30,002,563     35,041,674   4.73

                           Total of all Units               4,952,606        310,200      5,262,806      3,509,462      1,753,344   0.38

                           019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 9      4,231,655        289,600      4,521,255      2,999,342      1,521,913   0.33

61120 HOLTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13         720,951         20,600        741,551        510,120        231,431   0.05

                           Total of all Units               4,814,124        111,700      4,925,824      3,600,332      1,325,492   0.36

53010 MASON COUNTY CENTRAL SD002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16      4,814,124        111,700      4,925,824      3,600,332      1,325,492   0.36
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                           Grand total of all Units     1,306,934,807     68,214,200  1,375,149,007    663,433,939    711,715,068 100.00

                           Total of all Units              50,248,899      4,387,200     54,636,099     26,347,444     28,288,655   3.97

                           047 VILLAGE OF WALKERVILLE       3,575,708      1,647,800      5,223,508      2,150,825      3,072,683   0.38

                           009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 11     10,913,065        520,100     11,433,165      8,582,564      2,850,601   0.83

                           004 COLFAX TOWNSHIP   STC 3     34,038,600      2,174,700     36,213,300     14,117,228     22,096,072   2.63

64090 WALKERVILLE RURAL COMM SD003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 4      1,721,526         44,600      1,766,126      1,496,827        269,299   0.13

                           Total of all Units             358,574,921     19,229,300    377,804,221    187,687,441    190,116,780  27.47

                           046 VILLAGE OF SHELBY           28,307,035      1,730,300     30,037,335     15,302,517     14,734,818   2.18

                           045 VILLAGE OF ROTHBURY          4,175,871        379,200      4,555,071        427,599      4,127,472   0.33

                           043 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - SHEL      8,871,114        776,000      9,647,114      7,327,293      2,319,821   0.70

                           042 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - GRAN      2,973,234        184,200      3,157,434      1,555,784      1,601,650   0.23

                           018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13      12,269,699      2,417,700     14,687,399      7,665,793      7,021,606   1.07

                           017 GRANT TOWNSHIP   STC 8      17,551,833        993,500     18,545,333     13,734,689      4,810,644   1.35

                           016 CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP  STC 2      6,593,477        368,200      6,961,677      5,685,328      1,276,349   0.51

                           014 NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP  STC 12      1,137,956         36,100      1,174,056        920,607        253,449   0.09

                           013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6      30,754,855      1,456,000     32,210,855     21,872,225     10,338,630   2.34

                           012 SHELBY TOWNSHIP   STC 15     59,678,412      6,242,900     65,921,312     38,787,306     27,134,006   4.79

                           011 BENONA TOWNSHIP   STC 1    178,176,968      3,249,800    181,426,768     72,018,772    109,407,996  13.19

                           007 HART TOWNSHIP   STC 10       5,535,444      1,146,300      6,681,744      1,318,571      5,363,173   0.49

64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS006 GOLDEN TOWNSHIP   STC 7      2,549,023        249,100      2,798,123      1,070,957      1,727,166   0.20

                           Total of all Units              21,779,332      1,406,500     23,185,832     13,148,970     10,036,862   1.69

64075 PENTWATER PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST W/WSCC002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16     21,779,332      1,406,500     23,185,832     13,148,970     10,036,862   1.69

                           Total of all Units             254,267,944      7,166,500    261,434,444     95,895,604    165,538,840  19.01

                           044 VILLAGE OF PENTWATER       108,204,371      2,098,700    110,303,071     37,151,465     73,151,606   8.02

                           002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16     11,924,251      3,433,400     15,357,651      9,373,111      5,984,540   1.12

64070 PENTWATER PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST001 PENTWATER TOWNSHIP STC 14    134,139,322      1,634,400    135,773,722     49,371,028     86,402,694   9.87


